
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
101 S. Webster Street 
Box 7921 
Madison WI 53707-7921 

June II, 20I8' 

Mr. Sam Gruichich 
Dorothy G. Corporation 
9508 West Greenfield Avenue 
West Allis, Wisconsin 

Subject: Approval of Change Order #4 
Redi-Quick Dry Cleaner 
9508 West Greenfield Avenue 
West Allis, Wisconsin 
BRRTs #: 02-4I-000676, FID #: 24II70490 

Dear Mr. Gruichich: 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Daniel L. Meyer, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 

Your Change Order #4 is approved. You may proceed with the proposed scope ofwork based on the submittal: 
"DERF Budget Request- Vapor Sampling, Pilot Test for Vapor Mitigation System, Soil Sampling and 
Groundwater Sampling, Change Order #4 (Revised)", Redi-Quick Dry Cleaner, 9508 West Greenfield Avenue, 
West Allis Wisconsin, dated May 4, 20 I8. The submittal was prepared by APTIM Environmental & 
Infrastructure, Inc. (APTIM). 

Based on the information provided by APTIM, the scope of work approved in this Change Order #4 is summarized 
below: 

• Task I -Sub Slab Vapor Sampling 
• Task 2- Vapor Mitigation System Pilot Test 

Task 3 - Soil Sampling 
Task 4 - Groundwater Sampling and Sampling Update Report 

• Task 5 - DERF Claims 

Cost approved for this submittal is $24,592.24 (twenty-four thousand, five hundred and ninety-two dollars and 
twenty-four cents). The cost approved for the remedial action was $82,052.00 (eighty-two thousand and fifty-two 
dollars). 

Additional cost approved to date are as follows: 
Change Order #I - $24,066.00 (twenty-four thousand and sixty-six dollars). 

• Change Order #2- $32,921.47 (thirty-two thousand, nine hundred and twenty-one dollars and forty-seven 
cents). 

• Change Order #3- $8,713.00 (eight thousand, seven hundred and thirteen dollars). 

The total cost approved for the remediation of this site to date is $I72,344.7I(one hundred and seventy-two 
thousand, three hundred and forty-four dollars and seventy-one cents). You are required to comply with all 
applicable statues and administrative rules including the Ch. NR. 700 series, Wis. Adm. Code, and those rules and 
regulations related to Hazardous Waste Management and Wastewater Discharges. 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN 

PRimED 
ON RECYCLED 
PAPER 



Page2 

Please be aware that this letter does not represent Department "certification" that any response actions taken at your 
property, such as site investigation, remedial action or case closure under the Ch. NR 700 series, are "approved by 
the Department," as those terms are used in the "remediated property; purchaser liability" section of the hazardous 
substance discharge law, s. 292.11, Stats. 

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental Response 
Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be made at the time of claim 
revtew. 

If you have any questions regarding the content ofthis letter, please call me at 414-263-8607. 

Bi y 1 F,Amungwafor 
Hydrogeologist - Remediation & Redevelopment Program 
Southeast Region - Milwaukee 

cc: Ms. Heidi Woelfel- APTIM 
Abner Jacobson- CF/2, Madison 
Case File #: 241170490 


